

**CORRIGENDUM**

Request for Proposal (RFP)

For

Selection of Project Management Unit for Incredible India Digital Platform

**Ministry of Tourism****Government of India**

Date of Issue: 27.03.2023

**Corrigendum - 4 to Tender reference Number IT-5/1/2019-IT- Part (2) dated 22.02.2023**

This is for information of all the bidders that the Tender Document (Tender Reference Number IT-5/1/2019-Part (2) dated February 22, 2023) for "Selection of Project Management Unit for Incredible India Digital Platform" has been amended, as under:

#	Clause No	Page No	Existing Text (as per corrigendum - 3 dated 16.03.2023)	Amended Text
1.	2 Fact Sheet	8 of RFP	Last date and time of Bid submission:  Date and Time: 04.04.2023 (Tuesday) 15.00 Hrs.	Last date and time of Bid submission:  Date and Time: 10.04.2023 (Monday) 15.00 Hrs.
2.	2 Fact Sheet	8 of RFP	Technical Bid Opening  Date and Time: 05.04.2023 (Monday) 16.00 Hrs	Technical Bid Opening  Date and Time: 11.04.2023 (Tuesday) 16.00 Hrs

The clarifications on the Pre-Bid queries are attached herewith.

Assistant Director (IT)  
For Deputy Secretary (IT)  
Ministry of Tourism

**Clarifications to the prebid queries for RFP for 'Selection of Project Management Unit for Incredible India Digital Platform'.**

#	Page No.	Clause No.	Statement as per the RFP Document	Query by Bidder	Reply / Revised Text
1	27	7.3.1	Each tourism related project will get 6 marks. A maximum of 5 projects can be submitted. OR Each similar industry related project will get 5 marks. A maximum of 6 projects can be submitted. (In case, bidder is citing a combination from above two categories, the maximum marks allotted will be 20 only)	We understand that if bidder is citing a combination from above two categories, the maximum marks allotted will be 30. Kindly Clarify	Each tourism or similar industry related project will get 6 marks. A maximum of 5 projects can be submitted. (Maximum marks - 30)
2	35	7.5	The final score will be calculated through the Quality and Cost based selection method with the following weightage: (i). Technical: 70 Marks (ii). Commercial: 30 Marks (iii). Final Score = (0.70* Technical Score) + (0.30* Normalized Commercial Score)	We request you change the Technical Weightage to 80 % and Financial Weightage to 20%	No Change.
3		8.1.1	The PMU team will be responsible for revisiting the benchmarking exercise, strategy and roadmap and refine the same on a regular basis, in line with the vision and mandate of the Ministry of Tourism as well as new developments in the area of tourism.	Will PMU be provided with the scope and parameters of the benchmarking. So that PMU can revisit and review the same and refine on a regular basis	Refer to the appendices 2 & 3 of the RFP
4	37	8.1.3 xii.	Manage Social Media Activities related to Incredible India Website.	We request you to clearly defined the PMU's responsibilities, PMU should not be responsible to manage the social media handles of the MoT or post content on behalf of the MoT.	Social media will be handled by a dedicated agency. PMU has to co-ordinate with the agency and monitor the contents posted on social media handles.

5	37	8.1.3 viii.	Manage inventory of deliverables like content, digital images, Videos, AVs, etc. for Incredible India website in co-ordination with Brand Strategy & Design and Production Agencies	This point is not clear, we request you to provide more clarity on this. Request for informaton on what activities will be required from the bidder under this head. Request for more clarity on Inventory Management.	PMU will co-ordinate to help categorize and manage the Incredible India Website and Mobile App digital assets with support from Brand Strategy & Design and Production Agencies.
6	37	8.1.3 x.	Co-ordinate with Ministry of Tourism, National Informatics Centre (NIC), implementation partners and other relevant stakeholders for successful execution of Incredible India Digital Platform Strategy	Is PMU expected to do field visit as part of scope of work or PMU will work centrally from Ministry Of Tourism	PMU will work centrally from Ministry Of Tourism
7	38	8.2.4 vi	Advise MOT on payment issues raised by the existing/erstwhile agencies involved in the Incredible India project	This point is not clear, we request you to provide more clarity on this. Request for informaton on what activities will be required from the bidder under this head.	PMU to assess the payment requests/invoices received from the vendors related to Incredible India project and submit the recommendation as per the clauses in the respective RFPs.
8	39	8.2.5 iv	The Bidder shall provide for all the necessary resources (including software with licenses) on the laptop of the team members deployed by the Bidder for content creation and designing	According to clauses 8.1.3 and 8.2.4, PMU's responsibilities include supporting the content creation, translation, design agency and brand strategy teams for content creation and designing. We request you to provide more clarity on the requirement of resources to have additional licenses.	All software with valid licenses required to carryout the tasks assigned to PMU under define scope of work.
9	40	10	Each member of the PMU team must be a full-time employee of the Bidder and should have been employed with the Bidder for at least last one year.	We request you to kindly remove the part "should have been employed with the Bidder for at least last one year". This will help bidder in deploying the most suitable resources for the requirement.	Each member of the PMU team must be a full-time employee of the Bidder at the time of submission of the bid.

10	40	10	The bidder shall conduct a proper background check of the resource and should submit BGV (background check verification document) to MoT, in case the same is requested.	Kindly provide details of the Background Check Verification Document and its template	The information will be shared with the selected bidder as and when required.
11	52	Annexure A	Copy of Power of Attorney in the name of the Authorized signatory	Can we submit Power of Attorney or Board Resolution in the name of Authorized Signatory Name in our template.	Copy of Power of Attorney in the name of the Authorized signatory is to be submitted.
12	8	9	Last date and time for Bid submission (on or before): 17.03.2023, 15:00 hrs	We request for an extension of 10 days in the last date of bid submission. This is required by us to get internal Finance, Risk and Legal approvals basis on the response of the pre-bid queries.	Last date and time for Bid submission (on or before): 10.04.2023, 15:00 hrs
13		Clause 19.1 at page 99	Indemnities for death and bodily injury	Request client to kindly delete these. Alternatively, kindly cap these indemnities to limitation of liability cap or one time the fees payable to us under this Agreement.	No Change
14		Schedule IV Point 1 at page 114	Cancellation / Recission of Contract	Cancellation / Rescission means voiding the contract and making the contract ineffective from its inception, thereby restoring the parties to the positions they would have occupied if no contract had ever been formed. In this scenario, bidder may be deprived of any payment and refund of all payments made already may be sought. Request deletion of this clause	No Change
15		Schedule IV Point (i) and (ii) at page 114	Not sole and exclusive remedy	We understand that as per Contract Act, where LDs are stipulated, generally any other damages cannot be claimed. Therefore we request you to kindly make imposition of liquidated damages as sole and exclusive remedy for corresponding breaches.	No Change.

16		No clause in RFP. Please include in pre-bid.	No acceptance criteria	<p>If the project is to be completed on time, it would require binding both parties with timelines to fulfil their respective part of obligations. We request you that you incorporate a deliverable acceptance procedure, perhaps the one provided by MeitY in their guidelines, or the one suggested below, to ensure that acceptance of deliverables is not denied or delayed and comments, if any, are received by us well in time. You may consider including the below simple clause: "Within 10 days (or any other agreed period) from Client's receipt of a draft deliverable, Client will notify Consultant if it is accepted. If it is not accepted, Client will let Consultant know the reasonable grounds for such non acceptance, and Consultant will take reasonable remedial measures so that the draft deliverable materially meets the agreed specifications. If Client does not notify Consultant within the agreed time period or if Client uses the draft deliverable, it will be deemed to be accepted."</p>	No Change.
17		No clause in RFP. Please include in pre-bid.	No acceptance criteria	<p>If the project is to be completed on time, it would require binding both parties with timelines to fulfil their respective part of obligations. We request you that you incorporate a deliverable acceptance procedure, perhaps the one provided by MeitY in their guidelines, or the one suggested below, to ensure that acceptance of deliverables is not denied or delayed and comments, if any, are received by us well in time. You may consider including the below simple clause:</p> <p><i>"Within 10 days (or any other agreed period) from Client's receipt of a draft deliverable, Client will notify Consultant if it is accepted. If it is not accepted, Client will let Consultant know the reasonable grounds for such non acceptance, and Consultant will take reasonable remedial measures so that the draft deliverable materially meets the agreed specifications. If Client does not notify Consultant within the agreed time period or if Client uses the draft deliverable, it will be deemed to be accepted."</i></p>	No Change.

18	25	Clause # 7.2	The Bidder must have an annual turnover of minimum INR 50 crore per year during the last three financial years ending 31st March 2021.	As per the MeitY guidelines/government RFPs of such nature, it is recommended to consider 20 times the project value as the minimum annual turnover of firm. It is thus requested to amend the clause as below: Average annual turnover of the bidder shall be at least 100 Crores from IT Consultancy Services in India (excluding Hardware and software reselling) during last three financial years upto 2021-22	No Change
19	30	Clause # 7.3.1.1	50 Cr to <= 75 Cr = 5 Marks 75+ Cr to <= 100 Cr = 10 Marks 100 + Cr = 15 Marks	Bidder requests to amend the clause as: 100 Cr to <= 150 Cr = 5 Marks 150 Cr to <= 200 Cr = 10 Marks 200 + Cr = 15 Marks	No Change
20	26	Clause # 7.2	The Bidder should have handled at least 3 projects in project management, with a project fee of at least INR 1 crore, per project, in the last 3 financial years (2021-22, 2020-21, 2019-20)	With the level of complexity and the expertise required to execute a project of such a level, it is required that the firms have the right capability and competencies to achieve the envisioned goal: Hence, the bidder requests to amend the said clause as: The Bidder should have handled at least 3 projects in project management, with a project fee of at least <b>INR 2 crore</b> , per project, in the last 3 financial years (2021-22, 2020-21, 2019-20)	No Change
21	28	Clause # 7.3.1 (3)	Resources	The bidder suggests that given the scope, prestigious nature of the project, and the multiple agencies expected to be involved during project implementation, the project management team shall comprise of atleast 07 team members, namely, one Project Manager, two Management Consultants, Two Technology Consultants, one AEM expert and one Social Media expert	No Change

22	28	Clause # 7.3.1 (3)	<p>Technology Consultant (1):</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• One Consultant (6 to 10 years) from Technology Profile</li> </ul>	<p>The bidder requests that role of technology consultant as defined in 3.3.3 is too vast to be adequately justified by one person. As per the project work plan, this may result in concurrent activities where the tech consultant may be required to deliver. Hence it is proposed that the requirement of Tech consultant and the qualification and experience criteria for this role be modified as follows:</p> <p>Technology Consultant (2)</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• One Consultant (6 years and &lt; 10 years) from Technology Profile</li> <li>• One Consultant (6 years and &lt; 10 years) from Technology Profile</li> </ul>	No Change
23	31	Clause # 7.3.1.3 (1)	<p>Project Manager (One) – 5 Marks Max Marks: 5 Marks</p> <p>(i). Work Experience – Minimum 10 years of experience</p> <p>a. 10-12 years: 2 Marks b. 12+ years: 3 Marks</p> <p>(ii). Total no. of projects as Team Leader/Project Manager in the last five years. In every project citation, do submit the roles &amp; responsibilities handled by the resource in that project.</p> <p>a. Up to 2 projects: 1 Mark b. More than 2 projects: 2 Marks</p>	<p>The bidder requests that project manager technical evaluation criteria be modified as follows:</p> <p>(i). Work Experience – Minimum 10 years of experience</p> <p>a. 10-12 years: 1 Marks b. 12+ years: 2 Marks</p> <p>(ii). Total no. of projects as Team Leader/Project Manager in the last five years. In every project citation, do submit the roles &amp; responsibilities handled by the resource in that project.</p> <p>a. Up to 2 projects: 1 Mark b. More than 2 projects: 2 Marks</p> <p>(iii) Travel / Tourism experience - 1 Mark</p>	No Change

24	32	Clause # 7.3.1.3 (2)	<p>Management Consultant (2) Max Marks: 5 Marks (i). Work Experience – Minimum 4 years of experience a. 4 - 5 years: 2 Marks b. 5+ years: 3 Marks (ii). Total no. of projects as Management Consultant in the last five years. In every project citation, do submit the roles &amp; responsibilities handled by the resource in that project. a. Up to 2 projects: 1 Mark b. More than 2 projects: 2 Marks</p>	<p>The bidder requests that management consultant technical evaluation criteria be modified as follows, as digital projects in Indian tourism sector are very limited:</p> <p>Max Marks: 5 Marks (i). Work Experience – Minimum 4 years of experience a. 4 - 5 years: 1 Marks b. 5+ years: 2 Marks (ii). Total no. of projects as Management Consultant in the last five years. In every project citation, do submit the roles &amp; responsibilities handled by the resource in that project. a. Up to 2 projects: 1 Mark b. More than 2 projects: 2 Marks (iii) Tourism/Travel experience - 1 Mark</p>	No Change
25	33	Clause # 7.3.1.3 (5)	<p>AEM expert Marking scheme: Max Marks: 5 Marks (i). Work Experience – Minimum 6 years of experience a. 6 - 8 years: 2 Marks b. 8+ years: 3 Marks (ii). Total no. of projects as AEM Expert in the last five years. In every project citation, do submit the roles &amp; responsibilities handled by the resource in that project. <b>Should furnish AEM Certificate along with the CV format.</b> a. Up to 2 projects: 1 Mark b. More than 2 projects: 2 Marks</p>	<p>The complexity and the requirements of the project suggests to have an <b>AEM certified</b> expert, hence the marking scheme maybe modified as: AEM expert Marking scheme: Max Marks: 5 Marks (i). AEM Certification - 1 Mark (ii) Work Experience – Minimum 6 years of experience a. 6 - 8 years: 1 Marks b. 8+ years: 2 Marks (iii). Total no. of projects as AEM Expert in the last five years. In every project citation, do submit the roles &amp; responsibilities handled by the resource in that project. Should furnish AEM Certificate along with the CV format. a. Up to 2 projects: 1 Mark b. More than 2 projects: 2 Marks</p>	<p>AEM expert Marking scheme: Max Marks: 5 Marks (i). Work Experience – Minimum 6 years of experience a. 6 - 8 years: 2 Marks b. 8+ years: 3 Marks (ii). Total no. of projects as AEM Expert in the last five years. In every project citation, do submit the roles &amp; responsibilities handled by the resource in that project. a. Up to 2 projects: 1 Mark b. More than 2 projects: 2 Marks</p>



26	33	Clause # 7.3.1.3		<p>The bidder requests addition of <b>one more technology</b> consultant role with following scoring criteria:</p> <p>(i). Work Experience – Minimum 6 years of experience</p> <p>a. 6 - 8 years: 2 Marks</p> <p>b. 8+ years: 3 Marks</p> <p>(ii). Total no. of projects as Technology Consultant in the last five years. In every project citation, do submit the roles &amp; responsibilities handled by the resource in that project.</p> <p>a. Up to 2 projects: 1 Mark</p> <p>b. More than 2 projects: 2 Marks</p>	No Change
27	33	Clause # 7.3.1.3		<p>The bidder requests addition of one <b>Social Media consultant</b> role with following scoring criteria:</p> <p>(i). Work Experience – Minimum 6 years of experience</p> <p>a. 6 - 8 years: 2 Marks</p> <p>b. 8+ years: 3 Marks</p> <p>(ii). Total no. of projects as Technology Consultant in the last five years. In every project citation, do submit the roles &amp; responsibilities handled by the resource in that project.</p> <p>a. Up to 2 projects: 1 Mark</p> <p>b. More than 2 projects: 2 Marks</p>	No Change
28	19	5.3. Payment Conditions	<p><b>Payment Conditions:</b></p> <p>Payment will be made on a quarterly basis based on the sign off issued by Ministry of Tourism.</p>	The bidder requests that payment conditions be modified to monthly basis as per NICS empanelment guidelines	No Change
29	16	5.2.5 (i)	Project monitoring and contract management including stakeholder management.	Do we have any central system to manager all contracts through its entire life cycle?	No such system available at present.
30	16	5.2.5 (i)	Project monitoring and contract management including stakeholder management.	Is the above system workflow based and well defined at present?	No such system available at present.
31	16	5.2.5 (i)	Project monitoring and contract management including stakeholder management.	Is this contract management responsibility limited to the present project scope or not bound by this project or listed 3 partners?	The project scope will be limited to Incredible India Digital Eco-system.

32	16	5.2.5 (i)	Project monitoring and contract management including stakeholder management.	Is the PMU partner also responsible for cost negotiation of any future contract? Is pricing a KRA for this PMU partner?	Pricing is not a KRA for the PMU.
33	16	5.2.5 (i)	Project monitoring and contract management including stakeholder management.	Does this responsibility limited to only contract governance or extended to AP (Account Payable), taxation and account book keep?	The project scope will be limited to Incredible India Digital Eco-system.
34	16	5.2.5 (i)	Project monitoring and contract management including stakeholder management.	Who are the internal stakeholders that needs to be part of communication plan for this responsibility?	The information will be shared with the selected bidder.
35	16	5.2.5 (i)	Project monitoring and contract management including stakeholder management.	Is there any certification / Pre-qualification needed for kind of resources needed to be part of this team?	Please refer to RFP under relevant clause.
36	16	5.2.5 (ii)	Assistance in the procurement process (Creation of RFPs, Bid Process Management, etc.)	Is this procurement management responsibility limited to the present project scope or not bound by this project or listed 3 partners?	The project scope will be limited to Incredible India Digital Eco-system.
37	16	5.2.5 (i)	Assistance in the procurement process (Creation of RFPs, Bid Process Management, etc.)	Do we have any enterprise-based platform that manages the procurement life cycle.	No such system available at present.
38	16	5.2.5 (i)	Assistance in the procurement process (Creation of RFPs, Bid Process Management, etc.)	It is assumed that partner is only responsible for managing operational aspect of overall procurement system.	The project scope will be limited to Incredible India Digital Eco-system.
39	16	5.2.5 (i)	Assistance in the procurement process (Creation of RFPs, Bid Process Management, etc.)	While creating any future RFP, it is assumed that DOT will provide all the needed information and the PMU partner is responsible for packaging and distribution to potential bidder only.	The information will be shared with the selected bidder.
40	16	5.2.5 (i)	Assistance in the procurement process (Creation of RFPs, Bid Process Management, etc.)	Will PMU partner be eligible for any future bidding managed through it. Will it cause conflict of interest?	PMU partner will not be eligible for any future bidding managed through it.
41	16	5.2.5 (i)	Assistance in the procurement process (Creation of RFPs, Bid Process Management, etc.)	Is there any certification / Pre-qualification needed for kind of resources needed to be part of this team?	Please refer to RFP under relevant clause.

42	16	5.2.5 (i)	Assistance in the procurement process (Creation of RFPs, Bid Process Management, etc.)	Who are the internal stakeholders that needs to be part of communication plan for this responsibility?	The information will be shared with the selected bidder.
43	16	5.2.5 (iii)	Assistance in preparation of presentations (status reviews, vision, plan, requirements, etc.)	Do we have standard project management tool access e.g., JIRA or the PMU partner is expected to set up one.	No such system available at present.
44	16	5.2.5 (iii)	Assistance in preparation of presentations (status reviews, vision, plan, requirements, etc.)	Assuming the PMU partner will have access to all the project management and governance repository of 3 other partners on this project.	The information will be shared with the selected bidder.
45	16	5.2.5 (iii)	Assistance in preparation of presentations (status reviews, vision, plan, requirements, etc.)	Is the responsibility of PMU partner limited to Plan governance and assurance OR this is also for setting up controls and mandating the partners?	As per relevant RFP clause.
46	16	5.2.5 (v)	Responsible for onboarding of all agencies and getting approvals from Ministry.	Assuming the PMU partner is not responsible for resource onboarding by other 3 partners including their screening and fitment.	As per relevant RFP clause.
47	16	5.2.5 (v)	Responsible for onboarding of all agencies and getting approvals from Ministry.	Do we have well defined onboarding process from DOT that the PMU partner will have access to? Or do we also need to define any such process in future if needed.	The information will be shared with the selected bidder.
48	24	7.2	<b>Annual Turnover</b> The Bidder must have an annual turnover of minimum INR 50 crore per year during the last three financial years ending 31st March 2021.	We request the authority to kindly consider the modification as it will allow larger participation for the RFP and would enable the Authority to select an agency from a larger pool of competitive service providers. After modification the clause may be read as:  The Bidder must have an annual turnover of minimum INR 15 crore per year during the last three financial years ending 31st March 2022.	No Change

49	25	7.2	<p><b>Similar Work Experience</b></p> <p>The Bidder should have handled at least 3 projects in project management, with a project fee of at least INR 1 crore, per project, in the last 3 financial years (2021-22, 2020-21, 2019-20)</p>	<p>Considering that work experience has no direct relation with a financial year it is requested that projects in a calendar year should be considered, In this context the year 2022 should also be considered, After modification the clause may be read as:</p> <p>The Bidder should have handled at least 3 projects in project management, with a project fee of at least INR 1 crore, per project, in the last 3 years (2020, 2021, 2022)</p>	No Change
50	30	7.2.1.1	<p>Average Annual turnover for the last three financial years (2021-22, 2020-21, 2019-20)</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. 50 Cr to &lt;= 75 Cr 5 Marks</li> <li>2. 75+ Cr to &lt;= 100 Cr 10 Marks</li> <li>3. 100 + Cr 15 Marks</li> </ol>	<p>We request the authority to kindly consider the modification as it will allow larger participation for the RFP and would enable the Authority to select an agency from a larger pool of competitive service providers. After modification the clause may be read as:</p> <p>Average Annual turnover for the last three financial years (2021-22, 2020-21, 2019-2020)</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. 15 Cr. &lt;= 20 Cr. 5 Marks</li> <li>2. 20 Cr. &lt;= 25 Cr. 10 Marks</li> <li>3. 25+ Cr. 15 Marks</li> </ol>	No Change
51	25	7.2	<p>5. Similar Work Experience</p> <p>The Bidder should have handled at least 3 projects in project management, with a project fee of at least INR 1 crore, per project, in the last 3 financial</p>	<p>Since last 3 years have been COVID affected years, and there has been limited opportunity in the Market to showcase relevant experience. Considering this, request Authority to change this clause as:</p> <p>Bidder should have handled at least 3 projects in the <b>Program / Project management / Implementation / monitoring</b> with a project fee of at least 1 Cr. per project in the last <b>5 years</b></p>	No Change

52	27	7.3.1	2. Experience in Project Management for any Tourism or similar industry (like Airline, Hospitality, Travel aggregators, etc.) in last five years.	<p>We understand that similar industry experience also includes <b>Ropeways, Smart Cities</b> (Projects that has development of Tourist sites like lakefront development etc. included), <b>Cruise/Port</b> projects.</p> <p>Request you to consider the projects undertaken with the private sector as well.</p>	No Change
53	27	7.3.1	2. Experience in Project Management for any Tourism or similar industry (like Airline, Hospitality, Travel aggregators, etc.) in last five years.	<p>Considering the fact that the scope of the work include procuring and managing the service levels of Branding/Production/IT implementation partner, this is to request to include the following criteria also:</p> <p>1. Experience in Project Management for IT procurement and SLA monitoring project in the last 5 years.</p> <p>2. Experience in Branding/Event Management projects in the last 5 years.</p>	No Change
54	27	7.3.1	<p>Particulars: Each tourism related project will get 6 marks. A maximum of 5 projects can be submitted.</p> <p>OR</p> <p>Each similar industry related project will get 5 marks. A maximum of 6 projects can be submitted.</p>	Since tourism counted as amalgam of line industries and services, request authority to have uniformity on awarding the marks considering the Similar industry experience equivalent to core tourism experience.	No Change
55	30	7.3.1.1	<p>Project Management handled in for any Tourism or other domains.</p> <p>For Tourism-related project:</p> <p>Each project shall be assessed on following parameters:</p> <p>1. Scope of Services &amp; impact (3 marks)</p> <p>2. Contract Value without GST (3 marks)</p> <p>a. 1 - 2 Crore: 1 Mark</p> <p>b. &gt;2 – 3 Crore: 2 Marks</p> <p>c. &gt; 3 Crore: 3 Marks</p>	<p>Considering the COVID impact on industry, request authority to revise the contract value without GST as suggested below:</p> <p>a. 1 - 1.5 Cr: 1 Marks</p> <p>b. &gt;1.5 - 2 Cr : 2 Marks</p> <p>c. &gt; 2 Cr : 3 Marks</p> <p>Similarly, authority can consider the same marking for other domain as well.</p>	No Change

56	40	10	Each member of the PMU team must be a full-time employee of the Bidder and should have been employed with the Bidder for at least last one year.	We request authority to change the clause as" Each member of the PMU team must be a full-time employee of the Bidder post award of work".	No Change
57	41	10(vii)	Minimum Qualification: PGDBM/MBA + BE/Btech	We request to consider - A person who has done graduation in any field with MBA/PGDM/Masters in similar feild & has gained experince in the tourism industry shall also be considered for the Job role. Hence we request authority to kindly modify the clause to be " PGDBM/MBA + Any Graduate".	No Change
58	43	10(vii)	The Technology consultant & AEM Expert and should have experience for all the work streams mentioned in Scope of Work. (S)He would be supporting the PMU, would be monitoring the web traffic and check for all the Adobe related features being utilized in the best possible ways.	Since the expertise of both people will be different, We request authority to separate out the responsibilities among both people.	No Change
59	27	7.3.1	Annual turnover during the last three financial years ending 31st March 2022. Refer to the below table 7.3.2.1 for further details.		Annual turnover during the last three financial years ending 31st March 2022. Refer to the below table 7.3.1.1 for further details.
60	28	7.3.1	Refer to the below table 7.3.2.2 for further details.		Refer to the below table 7.3.1.2 for further details.
61	29	7.3.1	Refere to the table 7.3.2.3 below		Refere to the table 7.3.1.3 below
62	29	7.3.1	Refer to the clause 7.3.2.4 below		Refer to the clause 7.3.1.4 below
63	31	7.3.1.2	Technical Bid Criteria 2: Experience in Brand Consultancy		Technical Bid Criteria 2: Experience in Project Management

64	30.31	7.3.1.2	<p>For Tourism-related project: Each project shall be assessed on following parameters:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Scope of Services &amp; impact (3 marks)</li> <li>2. Contract Value without GST (3 marks) <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>a. 1 - 2 Crore: 1 Mark</li> <li>b. &gt;2 – 3 Crore: 2 Marks</li> <li>c. &gt; 3 Crore: 3 Marks</li> </ol> </li> </ol> <p>For other domains: Each project shall be assessed on following parameters:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>3. Scope of Service and Impact (2 marks)</li> <li>4. Contract Value without GST (3 marks) <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>a. 1 - 2 Crore: 1 Mark</li> <li>b. &gt;2 – 3 Crore: 2 Marks</li> <li>c. &gt; 3 Crore: 3 Marks</li> </ol> </li> </ol>		<p>For all projects: Each project shall be assessed on following parameters:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Scope of Services &amp; impact (3 marks)</li> <li>2. Contract Value without GST (3 marks) <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>a. 1 - 2 Crore: 1 Mark</li> <li>b. &gt;2 – 3 Crore: 2 Marks</li> <li>c. &gt; 3 Crore: 3 Marks</li> </ol> </li> </ol>
----	-------	---------	--	--	--